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METHODOLOGY

This survey was conducted by Ipsos on behalf of the Centre for International Governance Innovation (“CIGI”) between December 21%t, 2018 &
February 10th, 2019.

— All online economies were fielded between December 21st, 2018 & January 4th, 2019.

— Below are the field dates, for the offline economies:

Pakistan: Jan 14t — Feb 10t
Tunisia: Jan 24th — 31st
Kenya: Jan 28th — Feb 7th
Nigeria: Jan 25t — Feb 7th

The survey was conducted in 25 economies—Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, Egypt, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hong Kong (China), India,
Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Kenya, Mexico, Nigeria, Pakistan, Poland, Russia, South Africa, Republic of Korea, Sweden, Tunisia, Turkey and the United
States—and involved 25,229 Internet users. Twenty-one of the economies utilized the Ipsos Internet panel system while four (Kenya, Nigeria,
Pakistan & Tunisia) utilized face-to-face interviewing, given online constraints in these economies and the length of the poll.

The average LOI (length of interview) of the online survey was ~10 minutes. The average LOI for the face-to-face interviews was around 20 minutes,
or more.

In the US and Canada respondents were aged 18-64, and 16-64 in all other economies.

Since 2018, the economies of Russia and South Africa have been included in the BRICS definition, which previously only included Brazil, India, and
China (BIC). For analytical purposes, the BRICS data is tracked against the BIC data from previous surveys, though the comparison is not direct.

Approximately 1,000+ individuals were surveyed in each economy and are weighted to match the population in each economy surveyed. The
precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval. In this case, a poll of 1,000 is accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points. For the face-
to-face interviews, the margin of error is +/-3.1, 19 times out of 20.

BRICS = Brazil, Russia, India, China, South Africa M
4
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ECONOMY ABBREVIATIONS

Total TL
Australia AU
Brazil BR
Canada CA
China CN
Egypt EG
France FR
Germany DE
Great Britain GB
Hong Kong (China)  HK
India IN

Indonesia ID

Italy IT
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Japan JP
Kenya KE
Mexico MX
Nigeria NG
Pakistan PK
Poland PL
Republic of Korea KR
Russia RU
South Africa ZA
Sweden SE
Tunisia TN
Turkey TR
United States us



FIVE KEY TAKE-AWAYS

1 Awareness of data protection & privacy rules is low, particularly in the North American economies. Is ignorance bliss?

Relatively few say that it doesn’t bother them that their data, the data of the companies they use, and their government’s
2 data sometimes leaves the economy. The type of data (their own, their government’s, business, etc.) doesn’t seem to matter
as opinions are similar across these data types.

Globally, strong majorities would prefer to have their online data & information physically stored on a secure server, in their
3 own economy. However, a majority of those in Latin America agree that they want their data to be stored outside of their
economy — the only region where this is the case.

Fewer than half (48%) agree that their government does enough to safeguard their online data & personal information.
There is a much stronger belief that the government is not doing enough in the European, North American & G-8 economies.

Regardless of the experimental treatment to which respondents were exposed, there is limited variation in opinion vis-a-vis
5 all aspects of cross-border data flows, which suggests that people might already have their minds made up about whether
or not they care about where their data resides, and arguments for or against are not likely to persuade them.

© 2019 Ipsos M 6
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Overall, fewer than half (44%) of global citizens feel as though they are aware of the data protection & privacy rules,
in their own economy, ranging from highs of six in ten in India (60%) & Germany (59%) to a low of sixteen percent

(16%) in Japan.
Total 37%

44%

India 42%
Germany 51%
Egypt 42%
Great Britain 48%
Mexico 49%
Italy 47%
Sweden 44%
Russia 43%
China 36%
Indonesia 39%
Hong Kong (China) 41%
Turkey 38%
South Africa 32%
Poland 34%
Repbulic of Korea 37%
France 30%
Brazil 28%
United States 26%
Australia 27% 31%
Canada 23% 26%
Japan 14% 16%

60%
59%
57%
57%
55%
53%
53%
50%
46%
46%
43%
43%
41%
40%
39%
35%
33%
33%

m VERY AWARE SOMEWHAT AWARE [NET] AWARE

© 2019 Ipsos  Q35. How aware are you of your economy’s data protection and privacy rules?

Base: 2019 (n=21203) NOT ASKED IN KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




North Americans rate themselves strikingly lower on awareness, relative to the global average.

Total A 37% 44%

Europe A 42% 49%

Middle East/Africa [EI0EA 37% 47%

BRICS o7 36% 46%

LATAM KA 38% 44%
APAC BRA 35% 41%

G-8 Countries ¥4 35% 41%
NorthAmerica A 25% 29%
m VERY AWARE SOMEWHAT AWARE [NET] AWARE

© 2019 Ipsos  Q35. How aware are you of your economy’s data protection and privacy rules?
Base: 2019 (n=21203) NOT ASKED IN KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.
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Regardless of treatment, there is limited variation in opinion across most statements. However, those who are
exposed to arguments favouring fewer cross-border data restrictions tend to be less concerned about data leaving
the economy. Somewhat interestingly, those who receive no treatment are more likely to think they do enough to
protect their data whereas those who saw both treatments are more inclined to agree that they are not bothered by

their own government’s data leaving the economy.

TOTAL

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server

75%

TREATMENT 1

(Fewer restrictions)

NO TREATMENT

76% 75%

TREATMENT 2

TREATMENT 1 & 2

(greater restrictions)

75% 76%

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server in my own economy

73%

73% 73%

73% 74%

I do enough to protect my data 69%

71% 68%

68% 69%

The companies | use do enough to protect my data 59%

60% 59%

60% 58%

My government does enough to protect my data 48%

49% 47%

47% 47%

| want my online data and personal information stored on

0/
physically secure servers outside my economy 42%

2% 41%

42% 43%

It does not bother me that the data of firms in my economy

. R 39%
sometimes goes outside of my economy

36% 40%

38% 40%

It does not bother me that my data sometimes goes outside
of my economy

36%

85% 36%

37%

35%

It does not bother me that my government’s data sometimes
goes outside of my economy

36%

Il STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:

35% 35%

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA, NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

SOMEWHAT AGREE

38%

35%

[NET] AGREE



Overall, most agree that physical storage of online data & personal information is important, that they & the
companies they use do enough to protect their data and that cross-border data flows bother them. Less than half
(48%) would agree that their own government is doing enough to safeguard their online data & personal

information.

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server in my own country

| do enough to protect my data
The companies | use do enough to protect my data

My government does enough to protect my data

| want my online data and personal information stored on
physically secure servers outside my country

It does not bother me that the data of firms in my country
sometimes goes outside of my country

It does not bother me that my data sometimes goes outside
of my country

It does not bother me that my government’s data sometimes
goes outside of my country

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:

29%
27%
26%

m STRONGLY AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA, NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

39%

42%

50%

46%

48%

42%

39%

36%

36%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

75%
73%
69%

59%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
In every economy, most agree that they would like their online data & personal information to be physically stored
on a secure server, ranging from around nine in ten in Russia (88%) & Indonesia (89%) to a slim majority (54%) in

Japan.
Total 39% 75%

Indonesia 35% 89%
Russia 31% 88%
Mexico 31% 86%
Egypt 34% 83%

India 38% 83%
Poland 45% 81%
Italy 49% 79%
Sweden 35% 79%
South Africa 33% 77%
Hong Kong (China) 54% 76%
Brazil 34% 75%
Canada 44% 75%
Great Britain 42% 74%
Germany 44% 70%
United States 37% 70%
Australia 41% 69%
France 40% 69%
Republic of Korea 46% 68%
Turkey 34% 59%
Japan 40% 54%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements: a

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA, NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
Four in five in the BRICS & LATAM economies agree that they would prefer to have their data & personal information
physically stored on a secure server, while closer to three in four feel this way in all other regional economies.

Total RIFA 39% 75%
BRICS Y44 34% 81%
LATAM 33% so%
Europe EEFA 43% 75%
APAC [RIIVA 41% 75%
Middle East/ Africa 33% 73%
NorthAmerica [EYAZ 40% 72%
G-8 Countries |JEIFA 41% 72%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
Interestingly, results don’t change very much even when it is specified that data would reside on a server in

own economy. In fact, overall, fewer (-5%) strongly disagree.
Total 42%

73%

their

Indonesia 41%
India 39%
Russia 33%
Mexico 36%
Poland 46%
Italy 50%
Sweden 39%
Egypt 38%
Great Britain 50%
Canada 45%
Australia 44%
United States 39%
Hong Kong (China) 55%
South Africa 39%
Brazil 36%
Germany 47%
France 43%
Republic of Korea 43%
Turkey 34%
Japan 39% 51%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

89%
83%
79%
79%
78%
77%
77%
76%
76%
75%
74%
73%
72%

71%

71%

71%
70%

61%
61%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
There is limited regional variation, as around seven in ten, or more agree that they would like to have their online
data & personal information physically stored on a secure server in their own economy, regardless of economy.

Total KA 42% 73%
BRICS [EELA 37% 76%
LATAM 36% 75%
Europe [pAPA 46% 75%
North America [RYLA 42% 74%
APAC 42% 73%
G-8 Countries WA 43% 72%
Middle East/Africa [JEPLA 37% 69%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements: M 16

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Globally, about two in five (42%) agree that they would like to have their online data & personal information stored
on physically secure servers outside of their economy, ranging from a high of 62% in Hong Kong (China) to a low of

22% in Canada.
Total 29% 42%

Hong Kong (China) 51%
Indonesia 36%
Egypt 31%
India 35%
Brazil 35%
Mexico 30%
Republic of Korea 36%

SouthAfrica 28% 46%
Turkey 26% 44%

Poland 31% 43%
Italy 32% 43%
Russia 25% 41%
Japan 30% 37%
Sweden 25% 35%
Germany 27% 33%
Great Britain 23% 32%
Australia 23% 30%
United States 16% 24%
France 18% 24%
Canada 18% 22%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

58%
58%
57%
54%
51%
49%

62%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

LATAM economies are the only ones in which a majority (52%) agrees that they would like to have their online data &

personal information stored on physically secure servers outside of their economy.

Total [ENEPA 29% 42%

LATAM PIoA 32% 52%
BRICS 31% 49%
Middle East/Africa kA 28% 49%
APAC ¥vA 34% 48%
Europe 26% 35%
G-8 Countries [EPA 23% 32%

NorthAmerica YA 17% 23%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

One in three (36%) are not bothered by the fact that their data sometimes goes outside of their economy, led by half

in India & Brazil (49% apiece).
Total 27%

36%

India 33%

Brazil 32%
South Africa 29%

Italy 35%

Mexico 28%

Egypt 25%

Poland 33%

Russia 26%
Sweden 27%
Germany 27%

Great Britain 30%
Australia 30%
Indonesia 26%

Hong Kong (China) 30%

Turkey 24%

United States 21%

Republic of Korea 23%

France 20%

Canada 23%

Japan 18%

m STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:

21%

43%
42%
41%
40%
40%
37%
37%
37%
36%
36%
35%
34%
34%
29%
28%
27%
26%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

49%
49%

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Citizens in developing economies, such as LATAM & BRICS, tend to be less bothered by the fact that their personal

data may sometimes leave their economy.

Total A 27% 36%
LATAM EYA 30% 45%
CIN(ON 14% 30% 44%
Middle East/Africa [JEEA 26% 39%
Europe A 29% 36%
APAC 27% 34%
G-8 Countries g4 25% 32%
NorthAmerica A 22% 28%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Globally, two in five (39%) agree that they are not bothered by the fact that sometimes the data of firms in their
economy goes outside of their economy. With the exception of Mexico (53%) & India (51%), however, less than half

in all other economies agree with this statement.
Total 29% 39%

Mexico 34%
India 35%
Brazil 34%
SouthAfrica 33%
Italy 36% 44%
Poland 34% 44%
Russia 28% 40%
Germany 32% 40%
Hong Kong (China) 34% 40%
Sweden 29% 39%
Turkey 24% 39%
Egypt 23% 38%
Great Britain 31% 37%
Indonesia 26% 37%
Australia 28% 33%
Canada 29% 32%
United States 23% 31%
Republic of Korea 22% 30%
France 23% 28%
Japan 20% 23%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Aside from the LATAM region, fewer than half in all other economies agree that they are not bothered by the fact

that sometimes data from firms in their economy goes outside of their economy.

Total I} 29% 39%

LATAM W44 34% 51%
CIN(ON 14% 33% 47%
Middle East/Africa [tLA 27% 41%
Europe A 31% 39%
APAC 28% 36%
G-8 Countries [WEA 28% 34%

NorthAmerica YA 26% 31%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Overall, just over one in three (36%) agree that they are not bothered by the fact that their government’s data
sometimes leaves the economy. At 53%, however, Mexico is the only economy in which a majority agrees with this

statement.

Total 26% 36%

Mexico 34%
India 30%

Brazil 31% 47%

South Africa 31% 44%
Italy 37% 44%
Poland 32% 40%
Hong Kong (China) 35% 39%
Russia 24% 36%
Egypt 22% 36%
Germany 27% 35%
Indonesia 23% 34%
Sweden 24% 33%
Turkey 22% 33%
Great Britain 27% 33%
Australia 26% 31%
Republic of Korea 20% 28%
United States 21% 27%
Canada 22% 26%
France 21% 26%
Japan 18% 22%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Within the Americas, those residing in the LATAM region are twice as likely, compared to their neighbours in North
America (50% vs. 26%), to agree that they are not bothered if their government’s data sometimes leaves the

economy.
Total A 26% 36%
LATAM WA 33% 50%
29% ax%
Middle East/Africa [EERA 25% 38%
Europe A 28% 35%
APAC 25% 34%
G-8 Countries ¥4 25% 31%
NorthAmerica YA 21% 26%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

On average, just under half (48%) of global citizens agree that their government does enough to protect their data,
though there is considerable variation by economy, with as many as three quarters (77%) of Indonesians and as few

as one in four (27%) Japanese agreeing with this statement.
Total 37% 48%

Indonesia 47%
India 43%
Hong Kong (China) 51%
Egypt 34%
Sweden 42%
Brazil 35% 50%
Italy 44% 50%
Poland 42% 50%
Turkey 32% 50%
Mexico 34% 45%
Republic of Korea 37% 45%
Russia 37% 44%
Great Britain 38% 44%
Australia 37% 43%
South Africa 30% 41%
Germany 34% 40%
Canada 36% 40%
United States 26% 35%
France 27% 31%
Japan 24% 27%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

54%

57%

71%
61%

[NET] AGREE

77%



MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Majorities in the APAC & BRICS economies agree that their government does enough to protect their data. Aside

from this, however, fewer than half in all other regions agree with this statement.

Total [EEEA 37% 48%
APAC EPA 40% 53%
BRICS 36% 52%
Middle East/Africa EEWAA 32% 49%
LATAM e 35% 47%
Europe WWAA 38% 45%
G-8 Countries |4 33% 39%
NorthAmerica A 31% 38%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Three in five (59%) citizens globally would agree that the companies they use do enough to protect their data. In fact,
with the exception of France & Japan (37% each), half or more agree with this statement in all other economies,
including the vast majority (82%) in Indonesia, specifically.

Total 46% 59%

Indonesia 49% 82%
India 49% 74%
Mexico 51% 73%
Hong Kong (China) 59% 70%
Egypt 43% 68%
Brazil 46% 66%

Sweden 51%
Poland 57%
South Africa 46%
Italy 51%
Russia 48%
Turkey 39%
Germany 47%
Canada 46%
Great Britain 46%
Australia 44%
Republic of Korea 41%
United States 41%
France 34% 37%
Japan 32% 37%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

65%
65%
65%
60%
60%
55%
55%
53%
52%
51%
50%
50%

[NET] AGREE

27



THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
Citizens in less developed economies, such as LATAM, BRICS, the Middle East & Africa tend to be more likely to feel as
though the companies they use protect their data, though half or more agree with this statement across all regions.

Total |ENEPA 46% 59%

LATAM P2 49% 69%
BRICS 47% 66%

Middle East/Africa [PIOEA 43% 63%

APAC Vb 46% 61%

Europe 48% 56%

NorthAmerica A 43% 51%
G-8 Countries &4 43% 50%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

With the exception of Japan (at 35%), majorities in all other nations agree that they are doing enough to protect

their data.
Total 50% 69%
Indonesia 55% 88%
Mexico 47% 85%
Egypt 41% 85%
Hong Kong (China) 61% 82%
India 47% 79%
Brazil 45% 78%
South Africa 48% 72%
Poland 58% 71%
Italy 55% 71%
Turkey 47% 70%
Russia 53% 69%
Sweden 52% 67%
Germany 53% 65%
Republic of Korea 53% 65%
Great Britain 51% 63%
Australia 51% 60%
United States 48% 60%
Canada 49% 58%

France 45%
Japan 31%
m STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 How much do you agree with the following statements:

35%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=20202) NOT ASKED IN CHINA KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

51%

[NET] AGREE



| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
Citizens in less developed economies, particularly in the LATAM region, are generally more inclined to agree that they
do enough to protect their own data.

Total KA 50% 69%
LATAM BE{3A 46% 82%
Middle East/Africa 46% 76%
BRICS IFA 48% 75%
APAC ESA 50% 68%
Europe 53% 65%
NorthAmerica [l 49% 59%
G-8 Countries [lEA 48% 59%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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Unaided, three quarters want their data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure server (76%), in
their own economy (73%). Slightly fewer (71%) think they do enough to protect their own data & most (60%) agree
that the companies they use do enough. Half (49%) agree that their government does enough, while considerably
fewer agree that they are bothered by cross-border data flows.

| want my online data and personal information to be

. 35% 41% 76%
physically stored on a secure server

| want my online data and personal information to be

. . 31% 42% 73%
physically stored on a secure server in my own country

| do enough to protect my data 20% 51% 71%

The companies | use do enough to protect my data 14% 47% 60%

My government does enough to protect my data 12% 37% 49%

| want my online data and personal information stored on

. - 13% 28% 42%
physically secure servers outside my country

It does not bother me that the data of firms in my country

. . 10% 27% 36%
sometimes goes outside of my country

It does not bother me that my data sometimes goes outside

10% 25% 35%
of my country

It does not bother me that my government’s data sometimes

. 9% 25% 35%
goes outside of my country

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
Without treatment, three in four (76%) global citizens agree that they would like their data & personal information to
be physically stored on a secure server, ranging from highs of nine in ten in Russia (90%) & Indonesia (91%) to just a
slim majority (52%) in Japan.

Total 41% 76%

Indonesia 33% 91%
Russia 31% 90%
India 43% 88%
Mexico 33% 87%
Poland 42% 84%
Sweden 42% 84%
Italy 48% 82%
Brazil 36% 81%

Egypt 37%
South Africa 37%
Hong Kong (China) 51%
Great Britain 46%
Canada 50%
Australia 43%
United States 38%
Germany 44%
France 40%
Republic of Korea 47%
Turkey 37%
Japan 37%

m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

78%
78%
76%
75%
73%
68%
68%
67%
67%
66%
61%
52%
[NET] AGREE
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
Well over four in five (84%) citizens in the LATAM & BRICS economies agree that they would like their online data &
personal information to be physically stored on a secure server, by far the highest proportion, regionally, among

those who receive no treatment.

Total RIA 41% 76%
LATAM |ELA 35% 84%
APAC BEEFA 41% 76%
Europe [RVIA 44% 76%
Middle East/ Africa 37% 73%
G-8 Countries I 41% 71%
NorthAmerica P¥sA 44% 70%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
Majorities in all economies agree that they would like to have their online data & personal information physically
stored on secure servers in their own economy, ranging from a high of 92% in Indonesia to a low of 51% in Japan.

Total 42%

73%

Indonesia 39% 92%

India 41%

85%

Russia 32% 83%

Canada 49%
Poland 44%
Italy 50%
Great Britain 51%
Sweden 41%
Brazil 35%
Mexico 34%
Egypt 40%
United States 41%
South Africa 38%
Hong Kong (China) 54%
France 43%
Germany 48%
Australia 42%
Turkey 35%
Republic of Korea 41%
Japan 40%

m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

80%
79%
79%
79%
77%
75%
74%
71%
71%
70%
70%
70%
69%
68%
58%
55%
51%
[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
Regionally, there is limited variation, as between two in three and three in four of those who do not receive
treatment agree that they would like their online data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure
server in their own economy.

Total RIEA 42% 73%
BRICS VA 37% 78%
LATAM 3% 5%
Europe [pAPA 46% 75%
NorthAmerica [JElZA 45% 75%
G-8 Countries 44% 73%
APAC Bl 41% 72%
Middle East/Africa [JPAEA 38% 67%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Overall, just two in five (42%) of those who are untreated agree that they would like to have their data & personal
information stored on servers outside of their economy, ranging from a high of 63% in Hong Kong (China) to a low of

14% in Canada.

Total 28% 42%
Hong Kong (China) 50% 63%
India 41% 60%
Egypt 35% 59%
Indonesia 32% 57%
Brazil 33% 56%
SouthAfrica 35% 50%
Mexico 29% 47%
Italy 34% 44%
Turkey 22% 44%
Republic of Korea 33% 43%
Poland 26% 41%
Russia 24% 40%
Sweden 26% 40%
Japan 29% 37%
Germany 28% 33%
Great Britain 23% 31%
United States 20% 30%
France 21% 27%
Australia 17% 27%
Canada 12% 14%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Majorities in less developed economies, such as BRICS, LATAM, the Middle East & Africa want to have their data
stored on physical servers outside of their economies while considerably fewer in the developed world would like to

have this.

Total kYA 28%

42%

BRICS k32 33%

LATAM 31%

Middle East/Africa [PIopA 31%

APAC INEVA 32%

Europe 26%

G-8 Countries A 23%

NorthAmerica YA 16% 22%

B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:

51%
51%
51%
47%
36%

32%

SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY
Fewer than half in all economies, save for Brazil & India, agree that they are not bothered by the fact that their data
sometimes leaves their economy. Canadians are the most bothered by this.

Total 25%

35%

Brazil 30%

India 36%
Italy 42%
SouthAfrica 29%
Sweden 25%
Turkey 27%
Germany 26%
Egypt 24%
Poland 29%
Great Britain 28%
Russia 24%
Mexico 24%
Hong Kong (China) 28%
Indonesia 24%
United States 20%
Republic of Korea 20%
Australia 22%
Japan 20%
France 17%

Canada E 15% 16%

B STRONGLY AGREE

40%
39%
38%
38%
38%
37%
37%
36%
35%
33%
31%
31%
28%
27%
25%
25%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

51%
50%
48%

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Half as many North Americans agree, compared to those in BRICS & LATAM economies, that it does not bother them

that their data sometimes leaves the economy.

Total [ 25% 35%
O 15% 30% 44%
LATAM 27% 43%
Middle East/Africa |JFEER 27% 38%
Europe B2 27% 37%
APAC 25% 33%
G-8 Countries 323 24% 32%
NorthAmerica FA 18% 24%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

With the exception of India (at 51%), fewer than half in all other economies agree that they are not bothered if the

data of firms in their economy sometimes goes outside of their economy.
Total 27% 36%

India 35% 51%
Mexico 30% 49%
Brazil 31% 47%
Italy 36% 47%
Sweden 29% 43%
South Africa 29% 41%
Poland 29% 40%
Turkey 25% 40%
Germany 32% 39%
Hong Kong (China) 34% 39%
Egypt 26% 38%
Russia 24% 36%
Great Britain 28% 33%
Indonesia 22% 32%
Republic of Korea 22% 30%
Japan 23% 29%
United States 21% 28%
France 19% 27%
Australia 21% 27%
Canada 16% 19%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Unaided, citizens in LATAM economies are twice as likely, compared those in North America, to agree that they are
not bothered if the data of firms in their economy goes outside of the economy.

Total [l 27% 36%

LATAM W44 31% 48%
CIN(ON 14% 30% 44%
Middle East/Africa [EEA 27% 40%
Europe A 29% 37%
APAC 26% 35%
G-8 Countries [WEA 25% 32%

NorthAmerica YA 19% 24%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Globally, one in three (35%) of those who do not receive any treatments agree that they are not bothered if their

government’s data sometimes leaves the economy.
Total 25% 35%

Mexico 25%
India 32%
Italy 38%
Brazil 31%

Poland 32% 41%
South Africa 32% 40%
Sweden 26% 38%

Egypt 24% 38%
Hong Kong (China) 32% 38%
Great Britain 29% 35%
Russia 22% 33%
Germany 25% 32%
Turkey 23% 32%
Indonesia 21% 31%
United States 22% 28%
Republic of Korea 18% 27%
Australia 22% 27%
France 19% 26%
Japan 21% 25%
Canada 13% 15%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Similarly, citizens in LATAM economies are twice as likely, compared those in North America, to agree that they are

not bothered by government data leaving their economy.

Total A 25% 35%
LATAM IS 28%
BRICS 29% 42%
Middle East/Africa [NEA 26% 37%
Europe A 28% 36%
APAC 24% 33%
G-8 Countries g4 23% 30%
NorthAmerica A 17% 22%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Unaided, half (49%) of global citizens think their government does enough to protect their data, including as many as

three in four (77%) in Indonesia and as few as one in three (33%) in Japan.
Total 37% 49%

Indonesia 49%
India 44%
Egypt 41%
Sweden 50%
Hong Kong (China) 51%
Poland 46% 57%
Brazil 32% 54%
Italy 44% 51%
Turkey 35% 50%
Great Britain 41% 46%
South Africa 33% 44%
Russia 37% 44%
Canada 39% 43%
Mexico 33% 41%
Germany 36% 41%
Republic of Korea 32% 39%
United States 25% 36%
Australia 28% 35%
France 28% 35%
Japan 28% 33%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

63%
61%
61%

[NET] AGREE

71%

77%



MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
Majorities in the BRICS, APAC, Middle Eastern & African economies agree that their government does enough, to

protect their data. However, less than half in all other economies agree with this statement.

Total |EWPPA 37% 49%
BRICS sz 36% 53%
Middle East/Africa I3 36% 53%
APAC EPA 39% 52%
Europe A 40% 48%
LATAM 32% 47%
G-8 Countries ¥4 35% 41%
NorthAmerica A 32% 40%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Three in five (60%) global citizens presume, unaided, that the companies they use do enough to protect their data.
Outside of Japan, France, the Rep. of Korea & Australia, majorities in all economies agree with this statement.

Total 47%

60%

Indonesia 50%
India 52%
Brazil 46%
Egypt 48%
Poland 63%
Mexico 51%
Sweden 54%
Hong Kong (China) 56%
South Africa 49%
Italy 52%
Russia 48%
Turkey 37%
Great Britain 48%
Canada 50%
United States 45%
Germany 46%
Australia 41%
Republic of Korea 33%
France 36%
Japan 33%
B STRONGLY AGREE

43%
41%
39%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:

Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

83%
74%
72%
71%
71%
70%
70%
68%
65%
63%
61%
58%
55%
54%
53%
51%
47%

[NET] AGREE



THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Majorities in all economies agree that the companies they are using do enough to protect their data, ranging from a
high of 71% in LATAM to just over half in North America (53%) & the G-8 (52%).

Total [EuEA 47% 60%

LATAM WEYA 48% 71%
BRICS 49% 68%

Middle East/Africa [PIOEA 45% 65%

APAC VA 45% 59%

Europe 50% 58%

NorthAmerica $A 47% 53%
G-8 Countries kA 45% 52%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Unaided, seven in ten (71%) think that they do enough to protect their own data. In fact, with the exception of Japan,

majorities in all economies feel this way.
Total 51%

71%

Indonesia 54%
Egypt 42%
Hong Kong (China) 63%
Brazil 46%
Mexico 48%
India 50%
South Africa 53%
Turkey 51%
Poland 59%
Italy 59%
Sweden 56%
Russia 49%
Great Britain 55%
Canada 55%
Republic of Korea 52%
Germany 50%
United States 50%
Australia 47%
France 50%
Japan 32% 41%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

76%
75%
73%
73%
71%
67%
66%
65%
65%
62%
61%
56%
55%

[NET] AGREE

90%
86%
85%
84%
84%
81%



| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Regardless of economy, most global citizens tend to think that they are doing enough to protect their own data.

Total [PAA 51% 71%
LATAM BEXSA 47% 84%
Middle East/Africa 49% 79%
BRICS pEFA 49% 77%
APAC WPIA 50% 69%
Europe 55% 66%
NorthAmerica [kEZA 52% 63%
G-8 Countries [lEA 50% 61%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 A. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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TREATMENT #1

Those who advocate for FEWER restrictions on data
rowing across national borders cite the following reasons why:

Cross-border data flows are the engine of trade
Cross-border data flows improve international service delivery
Cross-border data flows are essential for innovation

Cross-border data flows are essential for global business

O 00 0o

Cross-border data flows help small businesses participate in global
markets

U

Cross-border data flows increase access to global Internet platforms

U

Cross-border data flows make it harder for my government to conduct
surveillance

© 2019 Ipsos M 52



After exposure to arguments favouring fewer cross-border data restrictions, there is a drop in the proportion who
believe that they (-3 pts) & their governments (-2) do enough to protect their data, relative to the untreated group.
However, significantly more agree (+4) that they are not bothered by the fact that the data of firms in their economy

sometimes goes outside the economy.

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server in my own country

| do enough to protect my data
The companies | use do enough to protect my data

My government does enough to protect my data

| want my online data and personal information stored on
physically secure servers outside my country

It does not bother me that the data of firms in my country
sometimes goes outside of my country

It does not bother me that my data sometimes goes outside
of my country

It does not bother me that my government’s data sometimes
goes outside of my country

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050)

35%

31%

19%

13%

11% 36%

13% 28%

10% 30%

9% 27%

9% 26%

B STRONGLY AGREE

40%

42%

49%

46%

47%

41%

40%

36%

35%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

75%
73%
68%

59%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER

After being exposed to materials that advocate fewer cross-border restrictions, the greatest shifts in opinion, relative

to the untreated group, occur in Brazil (-15 pts) & India (-12 pts).
Total 40% 75%

Indonesia 36% 87%
Egypt 35% 87%
Russia 30% 86%
Mexico 28% 86%
Poland 49% 82%
SouthAfrica 31% 80%
Sweden 32% 79%
Italy 51% 79%
Hong Kong (China) 55% 78%
India 35% 76%
Great Britain 50% 76%
France 43% 75%
Canada 43% 73%
United States 42% 71%
Republic of Korea 46% 69%
Turkey 42% 68%
Germany 44% 67%
Brazil 24% 66%
Australia 34% 62%
Japan 46% 57%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
Relative to the untreated group, the most notable shifts in opinion occur in the LATAM & BRICS economies (-7 pts, on

both counts).

Total EEYA 40% 75%
LATAM BSRA 26% 77%
Middle East/Afrca 36% 7%
BRICS WivFA 30% 77%
Europe EIRA 45% 76%
APAC 40% 73%
G-8 Countries i} 44% 73%
NorthAmerica [l 42% 72%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
After being exposed to stimulus favouring fewer cross-border data restrictions, the greatest shifts in opinion occur in
the Republic of Korea (+9 pts, vs. unaided), Egypt (+8), Canada (-8) & Brazil (-8).

Total 42% 73%
Indonesia 44% 86%
India 38% 83%
Poland 50% 79%
Egypt 42% 79%
Mexico 35% 79%
Great Britain 54% 77%
Russia 33% 77%
Sweden 35% 76%
Italy 46% 74%
South Africa 42% 73%
France 46% 73%
Hong Kong (China) 54% 73%
Canada 44% 72%
United States 40% 71%
Germany 45% 70%
Australia 46% 69%
Brazil 31% 67%
Republic of Korea 46% 64%
Turkey 35% 63%
Japan 37% 52%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
In comparison to the untreated group, the biggest shifts in opinion occur in the Middle Eastern & African economies
(+4 pts, on both counts).

Total RIEA 42% 73%
BRICS |ELFA 36% 75%
Europe 46% 75%
LATAM A 33% 73%
APAC WPEPA 43% 72%
North America 42% 72%
Middle East/Africa [E¥AA 39% 71%
G-8 Countries PR 43% 71%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY
After exposure to arguments favouring reduced cross-border data restrictions, opinions have shifted both ways, with
the most notable changes, relative to the untreated group, occurring in Sweden (-14 pts), Mexico (+11), Canada (+11)
& Brazil (-10).

Total 28% 1%

Hong Kong (China) 53% 62%
Egypt 31% 60%
Mexico 33% 58%
Indonesia 35% 55%
India 31% 52%
Republic of Korea 40% 51%
Poland 37% 47%
Brazil 30% 46%
Turkey 27% 46%
South Africa 25% 44%
Russia 23% 41%
Japan 29% 36%
Italy 28% 35%
Australia 28% 33%
Great Britain 23% 32%
Germany 22% 31%
Sweden 17% 26%
Canada 19% 25%
France 19% 23%
United States 12% 20%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Those in the BRICS (-5 pts) & European (-4) economies register the greatest shifts in opinion, relative to the

untreated group.

Total [ENEPA 28% 41%
LATAM P2 32% 52%
Middle East/Africa 28% 50%
APAC EPA 34% 47%
BRICS el 27% 46%
Europe 24% 32%
G-8 Countries 323 22% 30%
NorthAmerica [JEA 16% 23%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

After exposure to arguments favouring cross-border data flows, Canadians become twice as likely to agree that they
are not bothered by the fact that their data sometimes leaves the economy (33% vs. 16% unaided). There are also

sizeable shifts in opinion in Italy (-15 pts) & Australia (+10).
Total 27% 36%

India 31% 48%
Brazil 31% 45%
Egypt 31% 44%
Mexico 29% 44%
Poland 39% 42%
SouthAfrica 26% 41%
Russia 28% 39%
Great Britain 32% 38%
Indonesia 25% 37%
Australia 30% 37%
Germany 26% 37%
Turkey 25% 37%
Hong Kong (China) 32% 36%
Italy 27% 33%
Sweden 26% 33%
Canada 27% 33%
United States 18% 29%
Republic of Korea 25% 28%
France 18% 28%
Japan B 17% 19%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

There is a large increase in the share of North Americans (+7 pts vs. unaided) who agree that cross-border data

movements do not bother them, relative to the untreated group.

Total A 27% 36%
LATAM T2 30% 45%
BRICS 29% 43%
Middle East/Africa [EEA 27% 40%
APAC A 27% 35%
Europe 28% 35%
G-8 Countries 323 24% 32%
NorthAmerica A 23% 31%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Similarly, after exposure to stimulus favouring reduced cross-border data restrictions, Canadians are twice as likely to
agree that they are not bothered if data from firms in their economy leaves the economy (38% vs. 19% unaided).
There are also notable shifts in opinion in Australia (+11 pts) & Great Britain (+10).

Total 30% 40%
Mexico 32% 53%
Brazil 33% 48%
Poland 39% 48%
SouthAfrica 33% 48%
India 33% 47%
Turkey 29% 44%

Great Britain 35%
Hong Kong (China) 38%
Egypt 26%
Russia 26%
Italy 36%
Indonesia 28%
Australia 34%
Germany 29%
Canada 33%
Sweden 27%
United States 24%
France 29%
Republic of Korea 23%
Japan 20%
B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:

21%

43%
42%
42%
42%
40%

38%

38%

38%

38%

37%
33%
33%
29%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Regardless of economy, a greater proportion agree that they are not bothered if the data of firms in their economy
sometimes leaves the economy, after exposure to arguments favouring reduced cross-border data restrictions.

Relative to the untreated group, the North American economies register the greatest shift in opinion (+12 pts).

Total RIS 30% 40%
LATAM KA 33% 51%
BRICS 31% 46%
Middle East/Africa [ 29% 45%
Europe A 33% 40%
APAC 29% 37%
G-8 Countries g4 29% 36%
NorthAmerica [JEA 29% 36%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY
Once again, relative to the untreated group the greatest shifts in opinion occur in Canada (+12 pts).

Total 26% 35%

Mexico 36% 54%
India 27% 45%
South Africa 28% 44%
Hong Kong (China) 36% 41%
Turkey 28% 39%
Brazil 26% 39%
Italy 33% 39%
Poland 31% 37%
Egypt 27% 37%
Russia 23% 35%
Indonesia 21% 35%
Great Britain 29% 33%
Germany 25% 33%
Australia 28% 31%
Sweden 21% 30%
United States 21% 29%
France 23% 28%
Republic of Korea 22% 28%
Canada 19% 27%
Japan B 17% 18%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY
Similarly, the most substantial movements in opinion, relative to unaided exposure, occurs in the North American
economies (+6 pts).

Total A 26% 35%
LATAM 32 31% 47%
BRICS 26% 41%
Middle East/Africa [PAA 28% 40%
Europe HFA 27% 33%
APAC 25% 33%
G-8 Countries ¥4 24% 30%
NorthAmerica A 20% 28%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
There are considerable shifts in opinion, both ways, in comparison to the untreated group, with the most notable
shifts recorded in Japan (-13 pts), the Republic of Korea (+12), Sweden (-12), Poland (-11), Mexico (+10) & Australia

(+9).
Total 36%

47%

Indonesia 46%
India 40%
Hong Kong (China) 52%
Egypt 37%
Turkey 33%
Republic of Korea 43%
Mexico 39%
Sweden 35%
Brazil 39%
Italy 41%
Poland 42%
Russia 36%
Great Britain 39%
Australia 38%
South Africa 29%
United States 28%
Canada 32%
Germany 31%
France 28%
Japan B 19% 20%
B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:

51%

49%
48%
48%
46%
45%
45%
44%
43%
39%
37%
36%
31%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

68%
64%

[NET] AGREE

73%



MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
In all regional economies, save for LATAM & APAC (unchanged), fewer agree that their government does enough to

protect their data, relative to the untreated group. Agreement has declined the most in Europe (-6 pts).

Total [EEEA 36% 47%
APAC EPA 39% 52%
Middle East/Africa 33% 52%
BRICS &y 36% 51%
LATAM IepA 39% 50%
Europe 36% 42%
NorthAmerica A 30% 38%
G-8 Countries ¥4 32% 37%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

After exposure to arguments favouring reduced cross-border data restrictions, there is some variance in opinion,

both ways, with the greatest movement occurring in the Republic of Korea (+13 pts) & Japan (-13).

Total 46%

59%

Indonesia 50%
Mexico 52%
Hong Kong (China) 60%
India 46%
Brazil 53%
Egypt 44%
Poland 61%
South Africa 44%
Sweden 48%
Republic of Korea 49%
Russia 45%
Turkey 39%
Great Britain 48%
Germany 43%
Australia 47%
Italy 47%
United States 42%
Canada 41%
France 38% 41%
Japan 24% 26%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

56%
56%
55%
55%
54%
53%
53%
52%
49%

71%

68%
68%
66%
65%

61%

[NET] AGREE



THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

With the exception of the LATAM & APAC economies, citizens in each of the regional economies are less likely to feel

as though the companies they use are doing enough to protect their data, relative to the untreated group, after
exposure to arguments favouring fewer cross-border data restrictions.

Total kYA 46%

59%

LATAM IS 53%

Middle East/Africa [PIopA 42%

APAC Vb 46%
Europe 48%
NorthAmerica LA 41%
G-8 Countries |WFA 41%
B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos

Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

50%

48%

73%
65%
62%
59%

55%

[NET] AGREE



| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

For the most part, global citizens are less inclined to agree that they do enough to protect their data, after exposure
to arguments favouring reduced cross-border data restrictions. Opinions have shifted the most in Canada (-11 pts) &

Japan (-10).
Total 49% 68%
Mexico 48% 88%
Indonesia 54% 86%
Egypt 48% 85%
Hong Kong (China) 66% 81%
India 48% 78%
Brazil 50% 77%
Poland 67% 77%
SouthAfrica 48% 74%
Italy 52% 71%
Turkey 39% 69%
Republic of Korea 53% 65%
Great Britain 53% 65%
Sweden 45% 63%
Russia 49% 63%
Germany 49% 61%
United States 44% 60%
Australia 48% 58%
Canada 45% 54%
France 45% 51%
Japan 29% 31%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

In each economy, less agree that they do enough to protect their own data in comparison to the untreated group.

Total KA 49% 68%
LATAM [efbA 49% 83%
Middle East/Africa 45% 75%
BRICS |pZ¥vA 49% 73%
APAC IITA 49% 66%
Europe 52% 65%
NorthAmerica [ESA 44% 57%
G-8 Countries [lEA 46% 57%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 B. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5050) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.
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GROUP 3: TREATMENT #2



TREATMENT #2

Those who advocate for GREATER restrictions on data
rowing across national borders cite the following reasons why:

= Data that leaves your economy is subject to government surveillance by
other economies

= Cross-border data flows are vulnerable to cybercriminals

= Cross-border data flows are how corporations profit from individual users

: = Cross-border data flows mean you cannot know where the data you
¥ 4 - - generate is located

= Restrictions on cross-border data flows are necessary for national security

= Restrictions on cross-border data flows are essential for national law
enforcement

= Restrictions are important for local economic development

= Cross-border data flows help protect user privacy

© 2019 Ipsos E 73




After exposure to arguments favouring greater cross-border data restrictions, global citizens tend to feel less
concerned about corporate data leaving their economy, but are less likely to think that they do enough to protect
their own data, relative to the untreated group. There is also a drop in the proportion who think their government

does enough to protect their data (-2 pts).
| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server in my own country

| do enough to protect my data
The companies | use do enough to protect my data

My government does enough to protect my data

| want my online data and personal information stored on
physically secure servers outside my country

It does not bother me that the data of firms in my country
sometimes goes outside of my country

It does not bother me that my data sometimes goes outside
of my country

It does not bother me that my government’s data sometimes
goes outside of my country

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051)

36%

31%

18%

14%

11% 37%

I
| 11% |
29%
29%
27%
27%

m STRONGLY AGREE

38%

42%

50%

46%

47%

42%

38%

35%

35%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

75%
73%
68%

60%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
After exposure to arguments favouring greater cross-border restrictions, slightly fewer global citizens agree that they
would like their online data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure server (-1 pts), with the most

substantial declines occurring in Brazil (-9 pts), Sweden (-8) & Turkey (-7).

Total 38%

75%

Indonesia 35%

89%

Russia 30% 89%

Poland 44%
Mexico 30%
Egypt 35%
India 38%
Italy 51%
Canada 47%
Sweden 29%
Hong Kong (China) 59%
South Africa 30%
Brazil 38%
Great Britain 33%
Germany 43%
United States 32%
France 37%
Australia 44%
Republic of Korea 49%
Turkey 24% 54%
Japan 37% 53%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

84%
83%
83%
83%
81%
79%
76%
75%
74%
72%
71%
71%
70%
70%
69%
69%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
With the exception of North America (+4 pts), fewer citizens in all economies agree that they would like to have their
online data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure server, after exposure to arguments favouring

greater cross-border restrictions.

Total RIFA 38% 75%
BRICS &FA 34% 79%
LATAM 4% 7%
Europe E{YA 40% 75%
APAC [RIIVA 42% 75%
North America 40% 74%
G-8 Countries [RILA 39% 73%
Middle East/Africa [JEIGA 30% 70%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
On balance, global citizens are no more or less likely to agree that they would like to have their data & personal
information to be physically stored on a secure server in their own economy, after exposure to arguments favouring

greater cross-border data restrictions.
Total 42%

73%

Indonesia 41%

India 40%

Mexico 34%

Poland 47%
Italy 54%
Sweden 39%
Australia 44%
Russia 35%
Egypt 33%
United States 41%
Canada 46%
Great Britain 47%
Germany 46%
South Africa 36%
France 38%
Hong Kong (China) 54%
Brazil 36%
Turkey 33%
Republic of Korea 45%
Japan 41%

m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

89%
83%
80%
80%
79%
79%
77%
76%
75%
75%
74%
72%
70%
69%

68%

67%

67%

64%
63%
54%
[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
Regionally, opinion has shifted, albeit to a limited degree, in both directions, relative to the untreated group.

Total RIEA 42% 73%
NorthAmerica [RYEA 44% 75%
Europe 45% 75%
BRICS BEVFA 37% 74%
LATAM EEFA 35% 74%
APAC 43% 73%
G-8 Countries |P¥FA 44% 71%
Middle East/Africa RS 34% 69%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

In most economies, slightly fewer agree, compared to the untreated group, they would like to have their online data
& personal information stored on physically secure servers outside their economy. However, the greatest movements
in opinion have been upwards, in Canada (+12 pts) & the Republic of Korea (+12).

Total 29%

42%

Egypt 31%

Indonesia 38%

India 34%

Hong Kong (China) 50%
Republic of Korea 37%
Mexico 33%
Italy 35%
Brazil 32%
Russia 28%
South Africa 28%
Poland 30%
Turkey 23%
Sweden 31%
Great Britain 27%
Japan 31%
Germany 26%

United States 18%
Canada 18%
Australia 18%
France 14% 20%
B STRONGLY AGREE

27%
26%
25%

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

31%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

60%
59%
58%
58%
55%
50%
49%
49%
47%
47%
40%
40%
40%
36%
35%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Overall, global citizens are no more or less likely to agree that they would like to have their online data & personal

information stored on physically secure servers outside their economy, relative to the untreated group.

Total [ENEPA 29% 42%

BRICS gplvZ 31% 50%
LATAM WP 33% 50%
Middle East/Africa [Pk 27% 49%
APAC pvvA 33% 48%
Europe 27% 36%
G-8 Countries [EPA 24% 34%

North America b/ 18% 26%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

On balance, exposure to arguments favouring greater cross-border data restrictions has little impact on opinions.

With that said, there is a sizeable upward shift in opinions in Canada (+11 pts) & Russia (+8).

Total 27%

35%

India 36%
SouthAfrica 33%
Italy 40%
Brazil 33%
Poland 33%
Mexico 27%
Great Britain 30%
Russia 27%
Egypt 21%
Indonesia 27%
Sweden 27%
Germany 24%
Hong Kong (China) 30%
Turkey 23%
Australia 27%
Republic of Korea 22%
United States 23%
Canada 25%
France 19%
Japan B 19%
B STRONGLY AGREE

48%
46%
45%
39%
39%
37%
36%
36%

35%

35%

35%

34%
31%
31%
28%
27%
27%
25%
20%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY
In each of the regional economies, opinions vary little relative to the untreated group.

Total KA 27% 35%
BRICS EFA 32% 45%
LATAM pwsA 30% 42%
Middle East/Africa [JEEA 26% 38%
Europe A 29% 36%
APAC 27% 34%
G-8 Countries ¥4 26% 32%
NorthAmerica VA 24% 27%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Those who saw arguments favouring greater cross-border security tend to be more inclined to agree that they are
not bothered by the fact that the data of firms in their economy sometimes leaves the economy, relative to those

who receive no treatment (+2 pts). Much of the increase is being led by Canadians (+18).

Total 29% 38%

Mexico 38%
India 34%
South Africa 36%
Brazil 34%
Italy 35% 42%
Russia 33% 42%
Indonesia 30% 42%
Germany 29% 42%
Poland 34% 41%
Hong Kong (China) 34% 40%
Great Britain 32% 37%
Egypt 24% 37%
Swedan 28% 37%
Canada H 36% 37%
Turkey 21% 35%
Australia 24% 29%
Republic of Korea 21% 29%
United States 18% 27%
France 21% 24%
Japan 19% 22%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

53%
52%
50%
48%

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Opinions have shifted the most in North America, where there is a substantial increase (+8 pts) in the proportion of
citizens who agree that they are not bothered if data from firms in their economy sometimes leaves the economy,
after being exposed to materials advocating for greater restrictions on cross-border data flows.

Total A 29% 38%
LATAM T2 36% 51%
BRICS pmib73 34% 48%
Middle East/Africa [tLA 27% 41%
Europe A 30% 37%
APAC 28% 36%
G-8 Countries ¥4 28% 34%
NorthAmerica A 27% 32%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements: M 84

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Globally, there is next to no difference in opinions after exposure to materials supporting greater cross-border data
restrictions. In most economies, slightly fewer agree that they are not bothered by this, but the greatest shift in
opinion is in the upward direction, and in Canada (+14 pts), specifically.

Total 27% 35%
India 31% 49%
Mexico 34% 49%
South Africa 34% 48%
Brazil 34% 47%

Italy 40%
Poland 34%
Hong Kong (China) 37%
Indonesia 28%
Egypt 19%
Great Britain 26%
Russia 25%
Germany 27%
Republic of Korea 21%
Sweden 23%
Canada | 28%

Turkey 17% 25%

Australia 21% 24%
France 20% 24%
Japan 21% 23%

United States 19% 22%
m STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:

47%
39%
39%
37%
35%
34%
33%
33%
32%
31%
29%

SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

This particular stimulus has little impact on opinions, as about the same proportion in each region, globally, agree

that they are not bothered by the fact that their government’s data sometimes leaves the economy.

Total KA 27% 35%
LATAM it 34% 48%
BRICS pmib73 31% 44%
Middle East/Africa [EEA 23% 36%
Europe HFA 28% 35%
APAC 26% 34%
G-8 Countries ¥4 26% 31%
NorthAmerica [} 23% 25%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
Overall, those who are exposed to arguments favouring greater cross-border data restrictions are a little less likely to
agree that their government does enough to protect their data (-2 pts). The greatest shifts in opinion, as a result of
concept exposure, occur in Poland (-13 pts) & Australia (+12).

Total 37%

47%

Indonesia 45%
India 48%

Hong Kong (China) 48%

Egypt 31%

Italy 49%
Sweden 40%

Turkey 30%

Brazil 33%
Mexico 34%
Republic of Korea 39%
Australia 41%
SouthAfrica 31%
Poland 41%
Great Britain 35%
Russia 36%
Germany 33%
Canada 35%
United States 29%
Japan 26%
France 25%
B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:

44%

44%

43%

41%
40%
37%
35%
29%
27%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

49%
48%
47%
47%
47%

[NET] AGREE

77%
73%



MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA
With the exception of the LATAM & APAC economies, fewer in all other regions agree that their government is doing

enough to protect their data, after exposure to materials favouring increased cross-border data restrictions.

Total [EEEA 37% 47%
APAC WEA 40% 53%
BRICS pmib73 37% 51%
Middle East/Africa [JEEIA 31% 49%
LATAM [t 34% 48%

Europe 37%

G-8 Countries YA 34%

NorthAmerica SN 32%

B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:

43%
38%
36%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

[NET] AGREE



THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Relative to the untreated group, opinions have shifted the most in Brazil (-10 pts), Poland (-10) & France (-10).

Total 46%

60%

Indonesia 47%
India 46%
Mexico 55%
Egypt 40%
Hong Kong (China) 61%
South Africa 45%
Russia 56%
Sweden 49%
Brazil 42%
Poland 57%
Italy 51%
Germany 50%
Canada 50%
Turkey 39%
Republic of Korea 41%
Great Britain 42%
United States 42%
Australia 40%
Japan 36% 40%
France 28% 31%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

77%
75%
70%
68%
68%
66%
63%
62%
61%
60%
60%
60%
55%
51%
50%
50%
49%

[NET] AGREE

83%



THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

There are limited regional differences, relative to the untreated group. In each region, a majority agrees that the

companies they are using do enough to protect their data.

Total [EuEA 46% 60%
BRICS iV 47% 68%
LATAM 48% 68%
Middle East/Africa [PE¥A 41% 64%
APAC EYA 47% 62%
North America 46% 55%
Europe A 46% 54%
G-8 Countries 32 44% 52%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Relative to those who do not receive any treatment, fewer (-3 pts) agree that they do enough to protect their data,
with much of the drop occurring in Turkey (-14) & Brazil (-12). Somewhat interestingly, agreement is much higher in
Australia (+12).

Total 50% 68%

Indonesia 58% 89%
Egypt 36% 85%
Mexico 48% 85%
Hong Kong (China) 60% 81%
India 49% 81%
SouthAfrica 49% 74%
Brazil 42% 72%
Russia 60% 72%
Italy 52% 69%
Australia 56% 68%
Republic of Korea 55% 65%
Sweden 52% 65%
Germany 54% 65%
Poland 55% 64%
Turkey 46% 61%
Canada 51% 61%
Great Britain 49% 60%
United States 52% 60%
France 44% 52%
Japan 33% 36%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

In all regions, save for APAC, there has been a decline in the proportion who agree that they do enough to protect

their data, with the most substantial drops occurring in LATAM, the Middle East & Africa (-6 pts apiece).

Total [NEPA 50% 68%
LATAM BERPA 45% 78%
BRICS 50% 75%
Middle East/Africa [PAEA 44% 73%
APAC WFA 53% 70%
Europe 51% 63%
NorthAmerica LA 51% 60%
G-8 Countries [gleA 49% 59%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 C. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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Overall, those who receive both treatments tend to be more likely to agree that they are not bothered by cross-
border data flows, be it of their own data (+2 pts), government data (+3), or data from firms in their economy (+4),
relative to those who receive no treatment. And yet they are less likely to agree that their government, the
companies they deal with, and they themselves are doing enough to protect their data (-2 on all three counts).

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server

| want my online data and personal information to be
physically stored on a secure server in my own country

| do enough to protect my data

The companies | use do enough to protect my data

My government does enough to protect my data

| want my online data and personal information stored on
physically secure servers outside my country

It does not bother me that the data of firms in my country
sometimes goes outside of my country

It does not bother me that my government’s data sometimes
goes outside of my country

It does not bother me that my data sometimes goes outside
of my country

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051)

37%

32%

pAOS

13%

11%

14%

10%

11%

9%

36%

29%

30%

27%

28%

B STRONGLY AGREE

39%

42%

49%

46%

47%

43%

40%

38%

37%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

76%
74%
69%

58%

[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
On balance, exposure to both treatments makes global citizens no more or less likely to agree that they would like to
have their online data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure server, though there are sizeable

shifts in opinion in Turkey (-11 pts), Australia (+9) & Poland (-9), specifically.

Total 39%

76%

Indonesia 38%
Mexico 35%
Russia 34%
Egypt 29%

India 37%
Brazil 38%
Sweden 37%
South Africa 32%
Italy 47%
Australia 45%
Hong Kong (China) 52%
Poland 45%
Great Britain 41%
Canada 34%
Germany 46%
United States 36%
Republic of Korea 44%
France 40%
Japan 41% 52%
Turkey 30% 50%
m STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

68%
66%

[NET] AGREE

80%
79%
77%
77%
77%
76%
75%
74%
74%
73%
73%

85%
85%

91%
88%
88%



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER
Opinions are relatively unchanged in most economies, relative to the untreated group, with the most notable shift

occurring in North America (+4 pts).

Total ERYAA 39% 76%
LATAM [YEA 37% 84%
APAC BEIFA 41% 77%
Europe EIRA 43% 74%
North America 35% 74%
G-8 Countries [EEFA 40% 73%
Middle East/Africa [JNEA 30% 71%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY

On balance, there is little variation, relative to the untreated group. However, there are some exceptions as those in
Australia (+12 pts) & Mexico (+10) are exceptionally more likely to agree that they would prefer to have their online
data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure server in their own economy.

Total 42%

74%

Indonesia 38%

Mexico 42%

India 36%
Russia 32%

Australia 45%
Egypt 36%
Sweden 43%
Italy 51%
Hong Kong (China) 56%
Great Britain 49%
Canada 42%
Brazil 41%
Poland 44%
Germany 50%
United States 35%
South Africa 40%
France 44%
Republic of Korea 41%
Turkey 32%
Japan 35%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

87%
84%
82%
80%
80%
79%
77%

76%

76%

76%

76%

75%

75%
75%
73%
71%
68%
61%

56%
49%
[NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION TO BE PHYSICALLY STORED ON A SECURE SERVER IN MY OWN ECONOMY
Aside from the LATAM economies (+4 pts), there is little variation in opinions, relative to the untreated group, in
terms of the level of agreement about wanting online data & personal information to be physically stored on a secure

server in their own economy.

Total RV 42% 74%
LATAM EEA 41% 79%
Europe PAFA 47% 75%
APAC BEEFA 41% 74%
North America 38% 74%
G-8 Countries I 42% 72%
Middle East/Africa [EE¥A 36% 69%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Overall, global citizens who receive both treatments are a little more inclined to agree that they would prefer to have
their online data & personal information stored on physically secure servers outside of their economy. There have
been substantial shifts in both directions, relative to the untreated group, led by Australia (+11 pts) & the US (-10).

Total 29%

43%

Hong Kong (China) 51%
Brazil 43%
Indonesia 37%
India 35%
Egypt 27%
Republic of Korea 34%
Mexico 24%
Turkey 30%
Poland 33%
Italy 32%
SouthAfrica 25%
Japan 30%
Australia 28%
Russia 24%
Germany 30%
Sweden 25%
Great Britain 19%
France 19% 24%
Canada I 21% 22%
United States 12% 20%
B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

65%
63%
59%
56%
52%
48%
48%
48%
46%
45%
42%
41%
38%

SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE



| WANT MY ONLINE DATA AND PERSONAL INFORMATION STORED ON PHYSICALLY SECURE SERVERS OUTSIDE MY ECONOMY

Regionally, the greatest movements in opinion, relative to the untreated group, are occurring in LATAM (+5 pts), the

Middle East & Africa (-4).

Total ¥t 29%

43%

LATAM p¥XA4 34%
BRICS 31%
APAC BEETA 34%
Middle East/Africa [plefA) 27%
Europe 27%
G-8 Countries A 24%

NorthAmerica YA 16% 21%

B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:

49%
49%
47%
36%

32%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

56%

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Overall, those who receive both treatments are slightly more inclined, compared to those with no treatments, to
agree that they are not bothered if their data sometimes leaves the economy, led by Australia (+20 pts) & Canada

(+112).
Total 28%

37%

Brazil 35%
India 29%
Australia 40%
Mexico 31%
Italy 34%
South Africa 28%
Sweden 31%
Poland 33%
Egypt 23%
Germany 30%
Indonesia 26%
Russia 27%
Hong Kong (China) 31%
Great Britain 28%
Turkey 23%
United States 23%
France 26%
Republic of Korea 23%
Canada | 26%
Japan 15% 19%
m STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:

44%
42%
42%
41%
41%
40%
38%
36%
35%
35%
33%
31%
31%
29%
28%
27%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

49%
47%

55%

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Among those who receive both treatments, those in the Americas (LATAM, +7 pts & North America +5 pts) are
driving much of the increase, relative to their counterparts receiving no treatments.

Total A 28% 37%

LATAM WA 33% 50%
CIN[ON 15% 30% 45%
Middle East/Africa [EEA 25% 38%
Europe A 31% 38%
APAC 27% 36%
G-8 Countries |$A4 26% 32%

NorthAmerica YA 24% 29%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

After receiving both treatments, there is a substantial increase in the proportion of global citizens who agree that
they are not bothered by the cross-national data flows of firms in their economy, relative to the untreated group.

This is especially true in Canada (+14 pts) & Australia (+11).

Total 30% 40%
Mexico 35%
India 38%
Brazil 39%
ltaly 38%
South Africa 34%
Poland 33% 45%
Germany 37% 41%
Russia 28% 40%
Sweden 31% 38%
Australia 33% 38%
Hong Kong (China) 31% 37%
Turkey 21% 37%
Indonesia 25% 35%
Egypt 18% 35%
Great Britain 28% 35%
United States 28% 34%
Canada 31% 33%
Republic of Korea 22% 31%
France 23% 29%
Japan 16% 20%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT THE DATA OF FIRMS IN MY ECONOMY SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Once again, the Americas (North America, +10 pts & LATAM, +7 pts) are largely driving the increase in scores, relative

to the untreated group.

Total RIS 30% 40%
LATAM KA 37% 55%
CIN(ON 14% 35% 49%
Middle East/Africa [EISA 24% 40%
Europe A 32% 40%
APAC 28% 37%
G-8 Countries g4 29% 36%
NorthAmerica V8l 30% 34%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

Relative to the untreated group, a substantially higher proportion (+3 pts) of those receiving both treatments agree
that they are unbothered by the fact that their government’s data sometimes leaves the economy, led by sizeable

increases in Canada (+16 pts), Australia (+16) & Mexico (+12).

Total 27% 38%

Mexico 40%
Brazil 33%
India 31%
Italy 35% 43%
South Africa 32% 43%
Australia IFTANEE 34% 43%
Poland 33% 42%
Russia 25% 41%
Germany 31% 40%
Hong Kong (China) 35% 40%
Turkey 17% 35%
Egypt 16% 34%
Indonesia 22% 33%
Sweden 24% 33%
Canada 29% 31%
Great Britain 24% 30%
United States 22% 28%
Republic of Korea 19% 27%
France 20% 25%
Japan 15% 20%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

48%

53%

61%

[NET] AGREE



IT DOES NOT BOTHER ME THAT MY GOVERNMENT’S DATA SOMETIMES GOES OUTSIDE OF MY ECONOMY

The Americas (LATAM, +9 pts & North America, +7 pts), continue to be responsible for much of the increase, relative

to the untreated group.

Total [EEEA 27% 38%
LATAM IS 37%
BRICS [l 30% 46%
Middle East/Africa [ 22% 37%
Europe A 28% 36%
APAC 26% 36%
G-8 Countries g4 25% 33%
NorthAmerica VAl 25% 29%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

In comparison to the untreated group, the proportion of global citizens who agree that their government does
enough to protect their data is slightly lower (-2 pts). In most economies, fewer agree with this statement, though
the opposite is true in Australia, where the greatest variance in opinion is noted (+11 pts).

Total 36%

47%

Indonesia 50%
India 42%
Hong Kong (China) 51%
Egypt 28%
Poland 40%
Sweden IETE 43%
Brazil 35%
Italy 43%
Australia 40%
Russia 38%
Turkey 31%
Republic of Korea 35%
Canada 41%
Germany 36%

Great Britain 37%

Mexico 32%
South Africa 28%
France 28%
United States 22% 32%
Japan 24% 26%
m STRONGLY AGREE
© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
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32%

36%

SOMEWHAT AGREE

80%
72%
63%
54%
53%
53%
49%
48%
46%
46%
45%
44%
43%
42%
41%
40%

[NET] AGREE
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MY GOVERNMENT DOES ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

In all regions, save for APAC, fewer who receive both treatments agree that their government does enough to protect
their data, relative to those who receive no treatment. The greatest difference is observed in the Middle Eastern &

African economies (-8 pts).

Total [EEEA 36% 47%
APAC Vb2 40%
BRICS pmib73 36% 50%
Middle East/Africa BEISA 29% 45%
Europe A 38% 45%
LATAM 33% 45%
G-8 Countries ¥4 34% 39%
NorthAmerica A 31% 37%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE
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THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Those who receive both treatments tend to be less likely to agree that the companies they use do enough to protect
their data, compared to those receiving no treatments (-2 pts). Opinions between the two groups are the most
divergent in Poland (-10), Brazil (-9), the US (-9), Australia (+8) & Egypt (-8).

Total 46%

58%

Indonesia 50%
India 50%
Hong Kong (China) 61%
Mexico 47%
Sweden 56%
Egypt 40%
Brazil 44%
SouthAfrica 47%
Italy 54%
Poland 49%
Russia 43%
Australia 49%
Germany 48%
Turkey 39%
Great Britain 44%
Republic of Korea 39%
Canada 44%

United States 34% 44%
Japan 37% 41%
France 32% 36%

B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

81%
76%
72%
69%
67%
63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
58%
55%
54%
53%
50%
49%
49%

[NET] AGREE
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THE COMPANIES | USE DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

With the exception of the APAC economies, fewer of those who receive both treatments agree that the companies
they use do enough to protect their data, compared to the untreated group.

Total |ENEPA 46% 58%

LATAM IS 46% 66%
BRICS 46% 64%
APAC Vb 47% 62%

Middle East/Africa ENAA 42% 59%
Europe 48% 55%
G-8 Countries |k 42% 50%
NorthAmerica A 39% 46%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.




| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Overall, there is a small drop (-2 pts) in the proportion of global citizens who feel as though they are doing enough to
protect their own data, relative to the untreated group, with Canadians leading this decline (-12 pts).

Total 49%

69%

Indonesia 54%
Egypt 40%
Mexico 44%

Hong Kong (China)

57%

Brazil 42%
India 43%

Turkey 56%
ttaly IS 55
Russia 55%
Poland 53%
Germany 61%
Sweden 56%
South Africa
Republic of Korea 51%
Great Britain 49%
United States 48%
Australia 50%
Canada 46%
France 41%
Japan 30%
B STRONGLY AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos

42%

Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:

46%
34%
SOMEWHAT AGREE

Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.

88%
84%
83%
81%
79%
77%
76%
73%
73%
71%
70%
70%
66%
66%
62%
61%
56%
53%

[NET] AGREE



| DO ENOUGH TO PROTECT MY DATA

Europeans (no difference) aside, there is a drop in the proportion who agree that they do enough to protect their

data in all regions, relative to the untreated group. Opinions diverge the most in North America (-6 pts).

Total [PAA 49% 69%
LATAM XA 43% 81%
Middle East/Africa 46% 75%
BRICS pEFA 46% 74%
APAC WPIA 49% 68%
Europe 53% 66%
G-8 Countries [lEA 49% 60%
NorthAmerica [lZ 47% 57%
B STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE [NET] AGREE

© 2019 Ipsos Q38 D. How much do you agree with the following statements:
Base: 2019 (n=5051) NOT ASKED IN CHINA,KENYA,NIGERIA,PAKISTAN AND TUNISIA.
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is an independent market research company controlled
and managed by research professionals. Founded in France
in 1975, Ipsos has grown into a worldwide research group
with a strong presence in all key markets. Ipsos ranks fourth
in the global research industry.

With offices in 89 economies, Ipsos delivers insightful

expertise across five research specializations: brand,
advertising and media; customer loyalty; marketing; public
affairs research; and survey management.

Ipsos researchers assess market potential and interpret
market trends. They develop and build brands. They help
clients build long-term relationships with their customers.
They test advertising and study audience responses to
various media and they measure public opinion around the
globe.

Ipsos has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since 1999
and generated global revenues of €1,780.5 million in 2017.

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,
brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
makes our complex world easier and faster to navigate and
inspires our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences
gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into
guestion, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract
the highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire
to influence and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” — our tagline — summarises our ambition.
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ABOUT CiGlI

We are the Centre for International Governance Innovation (CIGI): an independent, non-partisan think tank with an objective and
uniquely global perspective. Our research, opinions and public voice make a difference in today’s world by bringing clarity and innovative

thinking to global policy making. By working across disciplines and in partnership with the best peers and experts, we are the benchmark
for influential research and trusted analysis.

Learn more at cigionline.org



